
SECOND PHASE ALLOTMENT

ADMISSION TO PG(M.SC) NURSING COURSES - 2023

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

LAST RANK DETAILS

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

CH  : Child Health Nursing

Name of College EW

ALN 109 234 132 - 158 - -- -Govt. Medical College, Alappuzha -

KKN 95 - - - - - -- -Govt. Nursing College, Kozhikkode 145

KTN 99 188 - - - - -- -Govt. Nursing College, Kottayam -

TRN 110 - - - - - -148 -Govt. Medical College, Thrissur -

TVN 54 - - - - - -100 -Govt. College of Nursing ,Thiruvananthapuram -

ACN - - - - - - -- -Alshifa College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna -

BAY - - - - - - -- -Baby Memorial College of Nursing, Kozhikkode -

BBN - - - - - - -- -Bishop Benzier College of Nursing,Kollam - 1 -

CNN - - - - - - -- -College of Nursing, Kerala Co-operative Hospital Federation Ltd, Nettoor, -

CSN 215 - - - - - -- -C.S.I. College of Nursing, Karakonam, Thiruvananthapuram -

GMN - - - - - - -- -SreeGokulam Nursing College, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram -

HCN - - - - - - -- -Holy Cross College of Nursing, Kottiyam, Kollam -

JBM 57 - - - - - -- -Jubilee Mission College of Nursing, Thrissur -

LHC - - - - - - -- -Lourdes College of Nursing, Kakkanad, Cochin -

MIN - - - - - - -- -MIMS College of Nursing, MIMS Hospital, Vadakkedathuparamba, -

MON - - - - - - -- -College of Nursing, Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church, Kolencherry, -

PMN - - - - - - -- -Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Thiruvalla -

SCN - - - - - - -- -Saraswathy College of Nursing, Parassala, Thiruvananthapuram -
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SECOND PHASE ALLOTMENT

ADMISSION TO PG(M.SC) NURSING COURSES - 2023

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

LAST RANK DETAILS

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

CH  : Child Health Nursing

Name of College EW

WST - - - - - - -- -West Fort College of Nursing, Thrissur -

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

CN  : Community Health Nursing

Name of College EW

ALN 123 - - - - - -- -Govt. Medical College, Alappuzha -

KKN 65 83 - - - - -- -Govt. Nursing College, Kozhikkode -

KTN 108 - - - - - -- -Govt. Nursing College, Kottayam -

TRN 115 - - - - - -- -Govt. Medical College, Thrissur -

TVN 58 122 - - - 181 -- -Govt. College of Nursing ,Thiruvananthapuram -

ACN - - - - - - -- -Alshifa College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna -

BAY - - - - - - -- -Baby Memorial College of Nursing, Kozhikkode -

BBN 175 - - - - - -- -Bishop Benzier College of Nursing,Kollam - 1 -

CAR - - - - - - -- -Caritas College of Nursing, Thellakom, Kottayam -

CSN - - - - - - -- -C.S.I. College of Nursing, Karakonam, Thiruvananthapuram -

GMN - - - - - - -- -SreeGokulam Nursing College, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram -

HCN - - - - - - -- -Holy Cross College of Nursing, Kottiyam, Kollam -

HFH - - - - - - -- -Holy Family College of Nursing, Muthalakodam, Thodupuzha -

JDN - - - - - - -- -JDT Islam College of Nursing,  Kozhikkode -

KMN - - - - - - -- -KMCT College of Nursing, Kozhikkode -
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SECOND PHASE ALLOTMENT

ADMISSION TO PG(M.SC) NURSING COURSES - 2023

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

LAST RANK DETAILS

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

CN  : Community Health Nursing

Name of College EW

LHC 116 - - - - - -- -Lourdes College of Nursing, Kakkanad, Cochin -

MSC - - - - - - -- -Mar Sleeva college of Nursing,Pala,Kottayam -

NHN - - - - - - -- -Nehru College of Nursing, Ottapalm, Palakkad -

SSN - - - - - - -- -St.Thomas College of Nursing, Pallickal, Kattanam -

SVN - - - - - - -- -Sivagiri Sreenarayana Medical Mission College of Nursing, Varkala, -

TMN - - - - - - -- -Thiruvalla Medical Mission College of Nursing, Thiruvalla, Pathanamthitta -

WST - - - - - - -- -West Fort College of Nursing, Thrissur -

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

MH  : Mental Health Nursing

Name of College EW

ALN 102 - - - - - -146 -GOVT.  CILLEGE OF NURSING ,ALAPPUZHA 243

KKN 71 - 239 - - - -- -Govt. Nursing College, Kozhikkode -

KTN 20 - - - - - -- -Govt. Nursing College, Kottayam 33

TRN 74 - - - - - -- -Govt. Medical College, Thrissur -

TVN 63 - - - - 94 -151 -GOVT.  CILLEGE OF NURSING , TRIVANDRUM 79

ANN 194 - - - - - -- -Ananthapuri College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram -

ATN 227 - - - - - -- -Amala College of Nursing,Amala Nagar P.O Thrissur - 680555. -

BAY - - - - - - -- -Baby Memorial College of Nursing, Kozhikkode -

BBN - - - - - - -- -Bishop Benzier College of Nursing,Kollam - 1 -

Page  3/7



SECOND PHASE ALLOTMENT

ADMISSION TO PG(M.SC) NURSING COURSES - 2023

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

LAST RANK DETAILS

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

MH  : Mental Health Nursing

Name of College EW

CSN 89 - - - - - -- -C.S.I. College of Nursing, Karakonam, Thiruvananthapuram -

HCN - - - - - - -- -Holy Cross College of Nursing, Kottiyam, Kollam -

JBM - - - - - - -- -Jubilee Mission College of Nursing, Thrissur -

KIN - - - - - - -- -KIMS College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram. -

LHC 165 - - - - - -- -Lourdes College of Nursing, Kakkanad, Cochin -

MEN - - - - - - -- -MES College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna, Malappuram -

MON - - - - - - -- -College of Nursing, Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church, Kolencherry, -

PMN 200 - - - - - -- -Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Thiruvalla -

SCN - - - - - - -- -Saraswathy College of Nursing, Parassala, Thiruvananthapuram -

SVN 242 - - - - - -- -Sivagiri Sreenarayana Medical Mission College of Nursing, Varkala, -

WST - - - - - - -- -West Fort College of Nursing, Thrissur -

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

MS  : Medical Surgical Nursing

Name of College EW

ALN 72 - - - - 254 -156 -Govt. Medical College, Alappuzha -

KKN 25 139 - - - - -111 -Govt. Nursing College, Kozhikkode 27

KNN 104 - - 216 - - -- -College of Nursing, Pariyaram, Kannur. -

KTN 60 - 199 - - - -- -Govt. Nursing College, Kottayam 131

TRN 73 124 - - - - -- -Govt. Medical College, Thrissur 118
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SECOND PHASE ALLOTMENT

ADMISSION TO PG(M.SC) NURSING COURSES - 2023

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

LAST RANK DETAILS

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

MS  : Medical Surgical Nursing

Name of College EW

TVN 51 - 130 126 - 59 -- -Govt. College of Nursing ,Thiruvananthapuram -

ACN - - - - - - -- -Alshifa College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna -

ANN - - - - - - -- -Ananthapuri College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram -

ATN - - - - - - -- -Amala College of Nursing,Amala Nagar P.O Thrissur - 680555. -

BAY - - - - - - -- -Baby Memorial College of Nursing, Kozhikkode -

BBN - - - - - - -- -Bishop Benzier College of Nursing,Kollam - 1 -

CAR - - - - - - -- -Caritas College of Nursing, Thellakom, Kottayam -

CNN 212 - - - - - -- -College of Nursing, Kerala Co-operative Hospital Federation Ltd, Nettoor, -

GMN - - - - - - -- -SreeGokulam Nursing College, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram -

HCN - - - - - - -- -Holy Cross College of Nursing, Kottiyam, Kollam -

HFH - - - - - - -- -Holy Family College of Nursing, Muthalakodam, Thodupuzha -

JBM - - - - - - -- -Jubilee Mission College of Nursing, Thrissur -

JDN - - - - - - -- -JDT Islam College of Nursing,  Kozhikkode -

KIN - - - - - - -- -KIMS College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram. -

KMN - - - - - - -- -KMCT College of Nursing, Kozhikkode -

LHC 117 - - - - - -- -Lourdes College of Nursing, Kakkanad, Cochin -

MEN - - - - - - -- -MES College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna, Malappuram -

MGM - - - - - - -- -MGM Muthoot College of Nursing, Kozhencherry. -
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SECOND PHASE ALLOTMENT

ADMISSION TO PG(M.SC) NURSING COURSES - 2023

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

LAST RANK DETAILS

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

MS  : Medical Surgical Nursing

Name of College EW

MIN - - - - - - -- -MIMS College of Nursing, MIMS Hospital, Vadakkedathuparamba, -

MON - - - - - - -- -College of Nursing, Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church, Kolencherry, -

MSC - - - - - - -- -Mar Sleeva college of Nursing,Pala,Kottayam -

NHN 247 - - - - - -- -Nehru College of Nursing, Ottapalm, Palakkad -

NIN - - - - - - -- -NIMS College of Nursing, Neyyattinkara, Thiruvananthapuram -

PMN 217 - - - - - -- -Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Thiruvalla -

SCN - - - - - - -- -Saraswathy College of Nursing, Parassala, Thiruvananthapuram -

STJ - - - - - - -- -St. Joseph's College of Nursing, Anchal -

STN - - - - - - -- -St. Thomas College of Nursing, Changanassery -

SVN - - - - - - -- -Sivagiri Sreenarayana Medical Mission College of Nursing, Varkala, -

TMN 144 - - - - - -- -Thiruvalla Medical Mission College of Nursing, Thiruvalla, Pathanamthitta -

WST - - - - - - -- -West Fort College of Nursing, Thrissur -

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

OG  : Obstetrics & Gynaaecology Nursing

Name of College EW

ALN 92 - - - - - -- -Govt. Medical College, Alappuzha -

KKN 35 - - - - 61 -- -Govt. Nursing College, Kozhikkode -

KNN 127 129 - - - - -- -College of Nursing, Pariyaram, Kannur. -

KTN 82 - - - - 190 -- -Govt. Nursing College, Kottayam -
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SECOND PHASE ALLOTMENT

ADMISSION TO PG(M.SC) NURSING COURSES - 2023

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

LAST RANK DETAILS

College SM EZ MU LA BX SC STBH OthersKU

OG  : Obstetrics & Gynaaecology Nursing

Name of College EW

TRN 103 - - - - - -233 -Govt. Medical College, Thrissur -

TVN 46 - - 176 - - -- -Govt. College of Nursing ,Thiruvananthapuram -

ACN - - - - - - -- -Alshifa College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna -

ATN - - - - - - -- -Amala College of Nursing,Amala Nagar P.O Thrissur - 680555. -

BAY - - - - - - -- -Baby Memorial College of Nursing, Kozhikkode -

BBN - - - - - - -- -Bishop Benzier College of Nursing,Kollam - 1 -

CAR - - - - - - -- -Caritas College of Nursing, Thellakom, Kottayam -

CNN - - - - - - -- -College of Nursing, Kerala Co-operative Hospital Federation Ltd, Nettoor, -

GMN - - - - - - -- -SreeGokulam Nursing College, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram -

HCN 107 - - - - - -- -Holy Cross College of Nursing, Kottiyam, Kollam -

JBM - - - - - - -- -Jubilee Mission College of Nursing, Thrissur -

LHC - - - - - - -- -Lourdes College of Nursing, Kakkanad, Cochin -

MIN - - - - - - -- -MIMS College of Nursing, MIMS Hospital, Vadakkedathuparamba, -

MON - - - - - - -- -College of Nursing, Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church, Kolencherry, -

MSC - - - - - - -- -Mar Sleeva college of Nursing,Pala,Kottayam -

SCN - - - - - - -- -Saraswathy College of Nursing, Parassala, Thiruvananthapuram -

TMN - - - - - - -- -Thiruvalla Medical Mission College of Nursing, Thiruvalla, Pathanamthitta -

WST - - - - - - -- -West Fort College of Nursing, Thrissur -

COMMISSIONER FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS21/10/2023
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